XVI International Conference on Durability of Building Materials and Components
DBMC 2023, China
K.F. Li and D.P. Fang (Eds)
Property and Environment Evaluation of Cement Replaced with Treated
Reclaimed Concrete Slurry Waste
Jun Ren1, Yunqiu Xue1, Birunxuan Liu1, Ji Zhang1 and Min Liu2
1School of Architecture and Planning, Yunnan University, Kunming, 650500, PR China,
renjun@ynu.edu.cn (J. Ren), yn1415560930@163.com (Y. Xue), brxliu@outlook.com (B. Liu),

Shearing 20.88 0.612
Ball-milling 19.45 0.634
2.2 Sample Preparation
The weight replacement ratios of all treated RCSW were fixed as 15 %, 30 %, and 45 %.
Therefore, a total of 10 mixes were prepared from the treated RCSW and PC, and the mixing
proportion of the cementitious materials are listed in Table 2, and the procedure was followed
by Chinese standard (GB8077-2012).
J. Ren, Y. Qiu, B. Liu, J. Zhang and M. Liu
 3
Table 2. Mix proportions of different pastes.
Sample Cement
(%)
RCSW (%) W/B
Sieving Shearing Ball-milling
PC 100    0.37
PCS-A15 85 15   0.37
PCS-A30 70 30   0.37
PCS-A45 55 45   0.37
PCS-B15 85  15  0.37
PCS-B30 70  30  0.37
PCS-B45 55  45  0.37
PCS-C15 85   15 0.37
PCS-C30 70   30 0.37
PCS-C45 55   45 0.37
Note: PC stands for Portland cement, PCS for Portland cement substituted by RCSW, "PCS-A",
"PCS-B", and "PCS-C" represents for the RCSW treated by sieving, shearing and ball-milling
approach, respectively. Moreover, the number of 15, 30 and 45 represents the weight replacement
ratio of RCSW.